1
VSC4
4-WAY
SERVO  VALVES
Oilgear
BULLETIN 36115
2
Double air gap low DC current dry torque motor (130 ma standard –

Oilgear
10
HOW TO ORDER
BLOCK 1 - 2 - 3 -  4  - 5 - 6  -  7 -   8 - 9  -  10
EXAMPLE VSC4 - RO3 - 025 - N  - 140 - V  -  130 -  N - O  -  A1
1. - Series:
VSC4 = 4-Way Servo Control Valve
2. - Size/Type Mounting :
R03 = CETOP 03, Manifold Mounted
R05 = CETOP 05, Manifold Mounted
R07 = CETOP 07, Manifold Mounted
3. - Nominal Size
CETOP  03 SIZE NOMINAL
FLOW
001 =  .26 GPM (1,0 LPM) Standard 3
Stage Pilot
002 = .66 GPM (2,5 LPM)
005 = 1.3 GPM (5 LPM)
010 = 2.6 GPM (10 LPM)
025 = 6.6 GPM (25 LPM)
CETOP 05 SIZE NOMINAL FLOW
050 = 13.2 GPM (50 LPM)
120 = 31.7 GPM (120 LPM)
CETOP 07 SIZE NOMINAL FLOW
200 = 52.9 GPM (200 LPM)
300 = 79.4 GPM (300 LPM)
4. - Pilot Drain Arrangement
N = Internal Drain/Internal Pilot (Std.)
(for Size 03, 05 & 07)
Y = Internal Pilot/External Drain
(Size 07 only)
X = External Pilot/External Drain
(Size 07 only)
5. - Operating Pressure:
040 = 580 PSI (40 BAR)
070 = 1000 PSI (70 BAR)
210 = 3000 PSI (210 BAR)
6. - Seal Material:
V = Viton (Standard)
B = Buna-N
E = EDPM
7. - Torque Motor Coil:
130 = 130 ma (Standard)
040 = 40 ma *
080 = 80 ma *
100 = 100 ma *
200 = 200 ma*
* non standard coils not returnable
8. - LVDT Feedback
N = Without Feedback (Standard)
L = With Feedback
9. - Amplifier
O = Oilgear Format
E = Eurocard Format
N = None
I = Integral Amplifier
10. - Design Series
A1 = Assigned by Factory,
Subject to Change
11
NOTES
12
BULLETIN 36115
REISSUED  FALL, 1998      PRINTED  IN  USA
AUSTRALIA
Oilgear Towler Australia Pty. Ltd.